
DOA.G002:9/2024-STORE BRANCH-AYUSH VIBHAG 

ia 

n Firm's IT PAN. 

2 

AYUSH Vibhag 

4 

Block No. 26, SDA Complex, Kasumpi, Shimla 
Email ayur-bp@nicin 
E-File No.: DOA-GO02/9/2024 

Quotation in sealed cover is invited from the firms/parties for 
procurementinstallation and repair work of Electrical Items in the Directorate of AYUSH, 
Himachal Pradesh as per annexure-A for one year w.e.f. the dated of signing of agreement. The 
sealed quotations should reach in the office on or before 24, 07-2 024 up to 1:00 PM. The 
same will be opened the same day at 3.00 PM in this office of the undersigned in the 

presence of bidder (s) or their authorized representatives, if present at the time of opening of 
quotation. 

Comp. No.: 201635 

Note: Please do produce the related documents with your quotation: 

No. Ay. H(S))3)-24/75-6-V-loose file- 6RI 
Dated: 8/hu Shimla-09, the 

D Firm's Trade License/GST No. 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

1 Bidders are requested to quote rate(s) per unit in the recognized accounting units. 
Bidders must indicate their rates inclusive of GST/sale tax and/or VAT etc. 

3 Quotations should be submitted with documents, within the closing date in sealed 
envelopes, super-scribed with 'procurementinstallation and repair work of 
Electrical Items.' Quotations received after the closing date and time shall not be 
entertained and any revision in the price will render the bid invalid. 

Endst No.As-above 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Income Tax etc. at source shall be deducted from your dues, if payable. 
5 No advance payment will be paid in any case. Payment will be paid after receiving and 

satisfactory installing of all items. 
6 Bids will be evaluated after equated comparison of offers upon calculating all 

tax/duty/surcharge/discount/ transportation costs, other charges with price. Non 
compliance of technical and commercial terms will render a bid liable for rejection. 

7 In case of defective/damaged/unaccepted material/equipment the charges like 
transportation would be borne by the supplier. 

8 Please note that all the payments shall be made (in the event of Purchase order) only 
through Electronic Fund Transfer/RTGS methods. 

9 Director AYUSH, Himachal Pradesh is not bound to accept the lowest rate or any other 
offer and the acceptance of the offer is entirely at the discretion of the Director AYUSH, 
HP 

1 All Notice Boards of prominent public places. 

3 Notice Board, Directorate of AYUSH, HP. 

Fie tio DOAGO0292024 STORE BRANCHAYUSH VIBHAG (Computor No 201635) 

2 Notice Board of Main Bus Stand at Kasumpti Bazaar, Shimla-171009, HP 

4 Departmental web site ayush-hp@nic.in 

Dated 

2 

4Dr. Amit Guleria, HPAS) 
Addl. Directof AYUSH, 
Hmachal Pradesh 

Shimla-9, the 

Generated fram eOfice by Stekhar, JOAUTHAYUSH4S), JUNIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT-T), AYUSH VIBHAG on 08/072024 10:35 ANM 

(Dr/Amit GuleËa, HPAS) 
Addl, DirectorA YUSH, 
Aipachal Pradesh 

W436883/2024 



File t 

Name of the Firnm 

Sr 

No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 

30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 

Date: 

Name/Description of items 

Place: 

Switch SAmp (1SI Mark) 
Socket 5Amp (1SI Mark) 
Power Point 15Amp (ISI Mark) 
Wire 2.55 qmm (1SI Mark) 
Wire 1.55qmm (ISI Mark) 
P.V.C. Pipe 1" (ISI Mark) 
Crossing capping (ISI Mark) 
LED Tube (ISI Mark) 
ELCB 63 Amp. (ISI Mark) 
LED Bulb (ISI Mark) 
DP Isolator 63 Amp. (ISI Mark) 
MCB 6/16 Amp. (ISI Mark) 
Tube Rod 40 Watt. (ISI Mark) 
Chock 46 Watt (ISI Mark) 

Wire 3 Core Cotton 40/76 (ISI 

Mark) 
Computer 

Mark) 
Extension Strip (ISI 

Extension Board H.P.+LP 3 No. 

Complete (ISI Mark) 
Extension Board H.P 3 No. 

Complete (ISI Mark) 
Heat Pillar Rod (ISI Mark) 

Heat Pillar Fan Motor (ISI Mark) 

Heat Pillar Reflector (1SI Mark) 

Room Heat Rod (ISI Mark) 

Room Heater Reflector (ISI Mark) 
Electrical Bell Ordinary (ISI Mark) 

Electrical Bell Buzzer (ISI Mark) 
Oven Heater ( food 
Electrical kettle 
Room Heater 200 w 

Kitchen Gezer 
Kitchen Heater 
Warless Bell 
Pillar Switch 
Heat Pillar Wire 
Exhaust fan 250mm 

Wire 4.00 Sqmm 

Rate 

DOA GO02/9/2024-STORE BRANCH.AYUSH VIBHAG (Computer No. 201635) 

GST% 

3 

age 
(if any) 

Terms & Conditions: Rate shall be inclusive of all applicable taxes and F.0.R. 

Directorate of AYUSH, Block No. 26, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009, 

Himachal Pradesh. 

Annexure-A 

Generaled frorn eOflce by Shektuar, JOAITHAYUSH(S), JUNIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT-T), AYUSH VIBHAG on 08/07/2024 10-35 AM 

Total amount 

including 
GST etc. 

Signature of bidder 



on24-STORE BRANCH-AYUSH VIBHAG 

Name: 
Seal: 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

