

AYUSH Vibhag Block No. 26, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla Email <u>avur-hp@nic.in</u> **E-File No.:** DOA-G002/9/2024 Comp. No.: 201635 **No. Ay. H(S)(3)-24/75-6-V-loose file-**Dated: 3/7/24 Shimla-09, the

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Quotation in sealed cover is invited from the firms/parties for **procurement/installation and repair work of Electrical Items** in the Directorate of AYUSH, Himachal Pradesh as per annexure-A for one year w.e.f. the dated of signing of agreement. The sealed quotations should reach in the office on or before 29.07.2024 up to 1:00 PM. The same will be opened on the same day at 3.00 PM in this office of the undersigned in the presence of bidder (s) or their authorized representatives, if present at the time of opening of quotation.

## Note: Please do produce the related documents with your quotation:

- Firm's Trade License/GST No.
- Firm's IT PAN.

## TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1 Bidders are requested to quote rate(s) per unit in the recognized accounting units.
- 2 Bidders must indicate their rates inclusive of GST/sale tax and/or VAT etc.
- 3 Quotations should be submitted with documents, within the closing date in sealed envelopes, super-scribed with 'procurement/installation and repair work of Electrical Items.' Quotations received after the closing date and time shall not be entertained and any revision in the price will render the bid invalid.
- 4 Income Tax etc. at source shall be deducted from your dues, if payable.
- 5 No advance payment will be paid in any case. Payment will be paid after receiving and satisfactory installing of all items.
- 6 Bids will be evaluated after equated comparison of offers upon calculating all tax/duty/surcharge/discount/ transportation costs, other charges with price. Non-compliance of technical and commercial terms will render a bid liable for rejection.
- 7 In case of defective/damaged/unaccepted material/equipment the charges like transportation would be borne by the supplier.
- 8 Please note that all the payments shall be made (in the event of Purchase order) only through Electronic Fund Transfer/RTGS methods.
- 9 Director AYUSH, Himachal Pradesh is not bound to accept the lowest rate or any other offer and the acceptance of the offer is entirely at the discretion of the Director AYUSH, HP.

Endst No.As-above-

Dated

(Dr. Amit Gulería, HPAS) Addl. Director AYUSH, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-9, the

- 1 All Notice Boards of prominent public places.
- 2 Notice Board of Main Bus Stand at Kasumpti Bazaar, Shimla-171009, HP
- 3 Notice Board, Directorate of AYUSH, HP.
- 4 Departmental web site ayush-hp@nic.in

(Dr/Amit Guleria, HPAS) Addl. Director AYUSH, Himachal Pradesh

2

File No. DOA-G002/9/2024-STORE BRANCH-AYUSH VIBHAG (Computer No. 201635)

Generated from eOffice by Shekhar, JOA(IT)-(AYUSH)-(S), JUNIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT-(IT), AYUSH VIBHAG on 08/07/2024 10:35 AM

## Name of the Firm\_\_\_\_\_

Sr. No.	Name/Description of items	Rate	GST% age (if any)	Total amount including GST etc.
1	Switch 5Amp (ISI Mark)			
2	Socket 5Amp (ISI Mark)			
3	Power Point 15Amp (ISI Mark)			
4	Wire 2.55 qmm (ISI Mark)			
5	Wire 1.55qmm (ISI Mark)			
6	P.V.C. Pipe 1" (ISI Mark)			
7	Crossing capping (ISI Mark)			
8	LED Tube (ISI Mark)			
9	ELCB 63 Amp. (ISI Mark)			
10	LED Bulb (ISI Mark)			
11	DP Isolator 63 Amp. (ISI Mark)			
12	MCB 6/16 Amp. (ISI Mark)			
13	Tube Rod 40 Watt. (ISI Mark)			
14	Chock 46 Watt (ISI Mark)			
15	Wire 3 Core Cotton 40/76 (ISI Mark)			
16	Computer Extension Strip (ISI Mark)			
17	Extension Board H.P.+LP 3 No. Complete (ISI Mark)			
18	Extension Board H.P 3 No. Complete (ISI Mark)			
19	Heat Pillar Rod (ISI Mark)			
20	Heat Pillar Fan Motor (ISI Mark)			
20	Heat Pillar Reflector (ISI Mark)			
22	Room Heat Rod (ISI Mark)			
22	Room Heater Reflector (ISI Mark)			
23	Electrical Bell Ordinary (ISI Mark)			
25	Electrical Bell Buzzer (ISI Mark)			
26	Oven Heater ( food )			
27	Electrical kettle			
	Room Heater 200 w			
28 29	Kitchen Gezer			
29 30	Kitchen Heater			
	Warless Bell			
31	Pillar Switch			
32	Heat Pillar Wire			
33	Exhaust fan 250mm			
34	Wire 4.00 Samm			taxes and FO
Dire	Wire 4.00 Sqmm ms & Conditions: Rate shall be in ectorate of AYUSH, Block No. 26, nachal Pradesh.	sDA Con	an applicable nplex, Kasump	ti, Shimla-17100

Date:

Place:

Signature of bidder

9/2024-STORE BRANCH-AYUSH VIBHAG

Name: Seal:

Ì